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CNHiAP Contact List / Liste de contacts du RCSdTP 

This list contains email addresses of the Network members who have agreed to share their contact 
information. Please do not share. 

Cette liste contient les adresses courriel des membres du réseau qui ont accepté de partager leurs 
coordonnées. Merci de ne pas la partager. 

Last updated /dernière mise à jour : May 2, 2024 / 2 mai 2024 

Membership / Membres 

Horacio Arruda 
Sous-ministre adjoint 
Direction générale de santé publique 
Ministère de la Santé et des Services sociaux du Québec 

horacio.arruda@msss.gouv.qc.ca 

Roshaany Asirvatham 
Policy Analyst 
Public Health Agency of Canada 

roshaany.asirvatham@phac-aspc.gc.ca 

Patsy Beattie-Huggan 
Coordinator 
Atlantic Summer Institute on Healthy and Safe 
Communities (ASI) 

patsy@thequaich.pe.ca 

Becky Carpenter 
Policy Analyst 
First Peoples Wellness Circle (FPWC) 

 Contact via the Secretariat / À 
contacter via le secrétariat 

cnhiap@inspq.qc.ca  
 

Carole Clavier 
Professeure titulaire 
Département de science politique 
Université du Québec à Montréal (UQAM) 

clavier.carole@uqam.ca 

Gillian Connelly 
Program Manager 
Supportive Healthy Environments  
Ottawa Public Health 

gillian.connelly@ottawa.ca 

Janet Dawson                    Welcome! / Bienvenue! 
Health Promoter Specialist, Policy & Equity 
Peterborough Public Health 
Ontario   

jdawson@peterboroughpublichealth.ca 
 

Janice Fitzgerald 
Chief Medical Officer of Health 
Department of Health and Community Services 
Government of Newfoundland and Labrador 

Contact via the Secretariat / À contacter 
via le secrétariat cnhiap@inspq.qc.ca 

Jennifer Heatley 
Executive Director, Solution 6 – Action for Health 
Government of Nova Scotia 

Jennifer.Heatley@novascotia.ca 

Paul Kershaw 
Associate Professor 
School of Population and Public Health 
Faculty of Medicine 
University of British Columbia (UBC) 

Contact via the Secretariat / À contacter 
via le secrétariat cnhiap@inspq.qc.ca 

Darla King 
Vice president, Transformation Well-being 

darlaking@westernhealth.nl.ca 
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Newfoundland and Labrador Health Services 
Kelsey Lucyk 
Acting manager 
Intersectoral Partnerships and Initiatives 
Health Equity Policy Division 
Strategic Policy Branch 
Public Health Agency of Canada 

kelsey.lucyk@phac-aspc.gc.ca 

Mark Lysyshyn                   Welcome! / Bienvenue! 
Deputy Chief Medical Health Officer 
Vancouver Coastal Health 
British Columbia 

mark.lysyshyn@vch.ca  

Mathieu Masse Jolicoeur 
Agent de planification, de programmation et de 
recherche, Direction régionale de santé publique de 
Montréal, CIUSSS du Centre-Sud-de-l’Île-de-Montréal 

mathieu.masse-
jolicoeur.ccsmtl@ssss.gouv.qc.ca 

Laura McDougall 
Senior Medical Officer of Health/Senior Medical Director 
Provincial Population and Public Health 
Alberta Health Services 

Laura.McDougall@albertahealthservices.ca 

Lindsay McLaren               Welcome! / Bienvenue! 
Professor, Dept Community Health Sciences, University 
of Calgary 
Research Associate, Canadian Centre for Policy 
Alternatives (National Office)  

lmclaren@ucalgary.ca  

Jodi Mucha 
Executive Director 
BC Healthy Communities Society (BCHC) 
British Columbia 

jodi@bchealthycommunities.ca 

Michelle Murti 
Associate Chief Medical Officer of Health 
Ontario Ministry of Health 

Michelle.Murti@ontario.ca 

Cory Neudorf 
Professor 
Department of community health and epidemiology 
University of Saskatchewan’s College of Medicine 
President 
Urban Public Health Network (UPHN) 

Contact via the Secretariat / À contacter 
via le secrétariat cnhiap@inspq.qc.ca 

Laura Lee Noonan 
Manager of Health Promotion 
Chief Public Health Office 
Department of Health and Wellness 
Government of Prince Edward Island 

lanoonan@ihis.org 

Candace Nykiforuk           Welcome! / Bienvenue! 
Professor 
Director Centre for Healthy Communities 
School of Public Health, University of Alberta 

candacen@ualberta.ca 

Jasmine Pawa 
Public Health Physician, Ontario 
Senior Medical Advisor, Government of Nunavut 
President, Public Health Physicians of Canada 

jasmine.pawa@mail.utoronto.ca 

Inga Pedra                         Welcome! / Bienvenue! 
Advisor, Strategic Policy and Performance  
Health Services 
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Region of Peel  
Sue Pollock 
Medical Health Officer, Interior Health, British Columbia 

Contact via the Secretariat / À contacter 
via le secrétariat cnhiap@inspq.qc.ca 

Addie Pryce 
Vice-president for Aboriginal Partnerships 
Interior Health 
British Columbia 

Addie.Pryce@interiorhealth.ca 

Myrianne Peloquin-Richard Welcome! / Bienvenue! 
Manager, Healthy Public Policy and Strategic Planning 
Population and Public Health, Island Health 
British Columbia  

 

Brent Rioux 
Manager 
Population Health 
Saskatchewan Health Authority 

Contact via the Secretariat / À contacter 
via le secrétariat cnhiap@inspq.qc.ca 

Inge Roosendaal 
Senior Planner 
Healthy Communities 
Ottawa Public Health 

inge.roosendaal@ottawa.ca 

Samantha Salter 
Acting Supervisor 
Territorial Epidemiologist Team 
Health and Social Services 
Government of Yukon 

 

Samantha.Salter@yukon.ca 

 

Ketan Shankardass 
Associate professor 
Department of Health Sciences 
Wilfrid Laurier University 

kshankardass@wlu.ca 

Malcolm Shookner             Welcome! / Bienvenue! 
President 
Atlantic Summer Institute on Healthy and Safe 
Communities (ASI) 

malcolm2@asi-iea.ca  

Juan Gabriel Solórzano  
Executive Director, Prevention Health Promotion 
Population and Public Health Division | Ministry of 
Health, British Columbia 
 
Formerly: Executive Director 
Population Health 
Vancouver Coastal Health 

juan.solorzano@gov.bc.ca  

Stephen Thomson              Welcome! / Bienvenue! 
Director, Health Governance 
Métis Nation of British Columbia  

 

Eduardo Vides 
Executive Director 
Multi-Sectoral Expertise Group 

eduardovides@mseg.ca 

Jason Weppler 
Program Manager  
Grey Bruce Public Health 

J.Weppler@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca 

Amy Young 
Strategic Initiatives Lead 
Manitoba Health 

Amy.Young@gov.mb.ca 

 

mailto:Addie.Pryce@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:inge.roosendaal@ottawa.ca
mailto:Samantha.Salter@yukon.ca
mailto:kshankardass@wlu.ca
mailto:malcolm2@asi-iea.ca
mailto:juan.solorzano@gov.bc.ca
mailto:eduardovides@mseg.ca
mailto:J.Weppler@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca
mailto:Amy.Young@gov.mb.ca

	Membership / Membres

